Waiver for

Laurel Highland Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC

As the legal parent/guardian of/or representative of myself, by participating in such a program or activities that occur in sports, which is the nature of these activities, I acknowledge that I (my child) am in good health and in good physical condition to participate in such activities, and I (my child) do not suffer from any condition which may endanger my (my child's) safety or the safety of others participating in the activity or training. I acknowledge that if I (my child) believe conditions are unsafe, I (my child) will immediately discontinue participation in these activities.

As the legal parent/guardian of/or representative of myself, I acknowledge that such programs maybe hazardous and I (my child) hereby assume all responsibility and risk for an accidents, sickness, or other mishaps, including but not limited to, death, serious bodily injury, permanent disability, which may be caused that can occur in sports or programs or activities involving height and motion such as running, jumping, climbing, hanging, and swinging. Those activities include but are not limited to gymnastics, tumbling, trampoline, dance, cheerleading, obstacle course, and ball sports. I (my child) fully accept and assume all such risks and all responsibility for losses, costs, and damages I (my child) incur as a result of my (my child's) participation in these activities during day camp, clinics, open gym, birthday parties, special events, shows, competitions, field trips, parades and any involvements of transportation to and from events which could cause injury or death in a vehicular accident. Being fully aware of these dangers I herby give my consent for myself (my child) to participate in any and all Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC programs and activities and I (my child) accept all rick associated with this participation.

In consideration for myself (my child's) participation, I hereby for my (my child) and our respective executors, past and future heirs, successors, and assigns do hereby waiver, release, and forever discharge Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC of and from any and all claims, debts, demand, rights, liabilities, cause of action, losses, damages, injuries, cost or expenses whatsoever kind and nature arising or resulting from or relating in any way to Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC activities, training, or competition and those resulting from acts of negligence. I agree and promise not to sue or bring any claims against and forever release Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC or any of its respective administrators, officers, directors, employees, contractors, other participants, volunteers, and owner of premises on which the activities and training take place. Any and all activities in skills will be conducted in a safe gym environment and will hold Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/LLC harmless of injuries incurred in and outside gym areas.

<u> Initials</u>

In event of an accident or emergency, I hereby authorize myself (my child) to be transported to a hospital for medical treatment and I hold Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC and its representatives harmless in the execution of such. Additionally, I hereby agree to individually provide for all medical expenses that maybe incurred by myself (my child) as a result of any injury sustained while participating at Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC.

I certified that I (my child) has adequate insurance to cover any injury or damage I (my child) may cause or suffer while participating or else I (my child) agree to bear the costs of such injury or damage myself. I (my child) further certify that I (my child) am willing to assume the risk of any medical or physical condition I (my child) may have.

_Initials

I acknowledge that individual and group publicity photos and videos maybe take from time to time and in consideration for myself (my child) participation, I hereby authorize and grant permission for myself (my child) likeness to be used in Laurel Highlands Gymnastics/Summit Gymnastics LLC publicity and advertising.

I have read this waiver and release along with the rules and fully understand its terms of the assumption of rick, waiver of liability, medical authorization, and video/photo release and by signing it and singing it freely and voluntarily without any inducement that I am in agreement.

Student/Participant's Name (PRINT)

Date

Parent/Guardian (SIGN)